
BATH CC HILL CLIMB, 10TH OCTOBER 2021
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

RESULTS
Men’s Juveniles
1 27 Theo Hester Avid Sport Juvenile 00:04:00 0
2 25 Ruben Hodkinson Avid Sport Juvenile 00:04:10 4
3 26 Ollie Squire Avid Sport Juvenile 00:04:22 8

Men’s Junior
1 37 Dylan Cherruault Avid Sport MJ 0:03:26 0
2 82 Josh Smith Avid Sport MJ 0:03:32 2
3 59 James Forsyth University of Bath Cycling Club MJ 0:04:09 1
4 70 Nicolaas Galbreath Avid Sport MJ 0:04:36 6

Men’s V40
1 76 Matt Burden 73 Degrees Bicycles, WestSide 

Coaching rt
MV40 0:03:58 1

2 53 Kevin Bowen Bath Cycling Club MV40 0:04:18 2
3 71 Joe Lund Bath Cycling Club MV40 0:04:19 4
4 36 Malcolm Treby Bath Cycling Club MV40 0:04:56 4

Men’s V50
1 79 Karl Norris 360VRT MV50 0:03:29 7
2 77 Rob Pears Bath Cycling Club MV50 0:03:41 4
3 75 Andrew Metherell Salt and Sham Cycle Club MV50 0:03:47 1
4 45 Alex Rice Bath Cycling Club MV50 0:04:27 6
5 63 Brenden Hodkinson Avid Sport MV50 0:05:07 1

Men’s V60
1 66 Richard Burt Dursley Road Club MV60 0:05:19 6



Bath CC Club Championship
1 57 Will Duffy Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:18 7
2 81 Guy Bridgewood Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:28 7
3 77 Rob Pears Bath Cycling Club MV50 0:03:41 4
4 53 Kevin Bowen Bath Cycling Club MV40 0:04:18 2
5 71 Joe Lund Bath Cycling Club MV40 0:04:19 4
6 41 Chris Hamblin Bath Cycling Club MS 0:04:27 2
7 45 Alex Rice Bath Cycling Club MV50 0:04:27 6
8 65 William Field Bath Cycling Club MS 0:04:38 1
9 36 Malcolm Treby Bath Cycling Club MV40 0:04:56 4

49 Will Manthorp Bath Cycling Club DNS

Overall womens
1 64 Josie Harcourt Avid Sport FS 0:04:43 5
2 43 Eloise Kuijer University of Bath Cycling Club FS 0:05:21 4

Overall mens
1 84 Cameron Biddle Bikestrong-KTM MS 0:02:55 7
2 74 Renzo Casale University of Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:12 4
3 57 Will Duffy Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:18 7
4 80 Matthew Skeats University of Bristol Cycling Club 

(UOBCC)
MS 0:03:19 0

5 78 Dan Letherbarrow Cheltenham & County Cycling Club MS 0:03:19 5
6 62 Tobi Ng Team PB Performance MS 0:03:19 7
7 58 Ben Mitchell Cheltenham & County Cycling Club MS 0:03:23 4
8 37 Dylan Cherruault Avid Sport MJ 0:03:26 0
9 67 James Gill 360VRT MS 0:03:27 5
10 81 Guy Bridgewood Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:28 7
11 79 Karl Norris 360VRT MV50 0:03:29 7
12 48 Josh Carr Ward WheelZ MS 0:03:30 3
13 50 Jack Evans Gorilla Coffee Cycling Club MS 0:03:31 7
14 82 Josh Smith Avid Sport MJ 0:03:32 2
15 38 Danny Jennings University of Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:34 3
16 39 Dru Dennis Things That MS 0:03:37 0
17 56 Charlie Godfrey Farnham RC MS 0:03:41 1
18 77 Rob Pears Bath Cycling Club MV50 0:03:41 4



19 73 Michael Sleeman Horsham Cycling MS 0:03:41 9
20 69 Jacob Lewis Cambridge University CC MS 0:03:42 1
21 75 Andrew Metherell Salt and Sham Cycle Club MV50 0:03:47 1
22 42 Jonathan Masters Stratford Cycling Club MS 0:03:47 2
23 34 Liam Bell University of Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:48 0
24 40 Patrick Blake Ilkley CC MS 0:03:50 8
25 54 Jack Wetherbee Chippenham & District Wheelers MS 0:03:51 9
26 76 Matt Burden 73 Degrees Bicycles, WestSide 

Coaching rt
MV40 0:03:58 1

27 52 Alain Fildes Chew Valley Cycling Club MS 0:04:00 6
28 68 Joris Simaitis University of Bath Cycling Club MS 0:04:08 3
29 51 Bryce Jersing University of Bath Cycling Club MS 0:04:08 5
30 59 James Forsyth University of Bath Cycling Club MJ 0:04:09 1
31 47 Kieran Payne University of Bath Cycling Club MS 0:04:10 8
32 61 Fergus Phelan University of Bath Cycling Club MS 0:04:11 5
33 53 Kevin Bowen Bath Cycling Club MV40 0:04:18 2
34 71 Joe Lund Bath Cycling Club MV40 0:04:19 4
35 35 William Ripley Velo Club Walcot MS 0:04:22 4
36 41 Chris Hamblin Bath Cycling Club MS 0:04:27 2
37 45 Alex Rice Bath Cycling Club MV50 0:04:27 6
38 70 Nicolaas Galbreath Avid Sport MJ 0:04:36 6
39 65 William Field Bath Cycling Club MS 0:04:38 1
40 55 Montazar Al-Nijir University of Bath Cycling Club MS 0:04:53 3
41 36 Malcolm Treby Bath Cycling Club MV40 0:04:56 4
42 63 Brenden Hodkinson Avid Sport MV50 0:05:07 1
43 66 Richard Burt Dursley Road Club MV60 0:05:19 6

33 Simon Davis VTTA (Midlands) DNS
46 Paolo Coppo Rugby Velo DNS
49 Will Manthorp Bath Cycling Club DNS
72 Daniel Eastment 1st Chard Wheelers DNF
83 Kevin Thomas Bradford-on-Avon Cycling Club DNS


